a trip rate structure to expand transportation services to additional customers, which should include 

a detailed description of the formulated budget pertaining to: trip rates, driver incentives, and 

number of possible customers served per month, etc. 

The total value of the grant, which is subject to change by DBH, is one hundred and twenty 

thousand dollars ($120,000) for completed trips.  

In addition, the successful applicant must track financial activities in addition to detailed invoices 

monthly, along with all supporting documentation, to track costs to perform contractual duties and 

obligations, including but limited to drivers’ reimbursement rate per trip and the agreed upon